

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1426/2009

Satish Kumar

.....Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Sabia Akhter, Advocate
Vs.

Surjit Singh and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

It has been pointed by Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG that the issue with regard to the impact and implication of Government order no. 919/2018 dated 16.11.2018 is subject matter of adjudication in SLP no. 8944/2020 entitled **“U.T. of Jammu and Kashmir & others v. Jatinder Singh & anr.”** and SLP no. 19046-19048/2021 entitled **“State of Jammu and Kashmir and others v. Shahnaza parveen and others”**. A coordinate Bench of this Court has already deferred the matter in SWP no. 2212/2011.

He, therefore, prays for deferring the consideration of the matter till the issue is finally adjudicated upon by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

On the request of Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG, adjourned.

List on 21.02.2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.11.2022
Rakesh