

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1426/2009

Satish Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Surjit Singh and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suraj Singh, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Steps be taken for service of the private respondents within two weeks, thereafter, notice be issued.

List on 10.04.2023.

Meanwhile, objections be filed by the official respondents.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
21.02.2023
Shammi