

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No.1426/2009
IA No.1871/2009

Satish Kumar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Surjit Singh and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

10.04.2023

In terms of order dated 21.02.2023, steps for service of private respondents have not been taken.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks some more time to take steps. Subject to taking steps for the service of the private respondents within one week, notice to private respondents be issued.

List on 20.05.2023.

Interim direction shall continue subject to the condition that the petitioner take steps for the service of private respondents.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu:
10.04.2023
Surinder