

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1426/2009

Satish Kumar

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

Surjit Singh & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(08.07.2025)

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

As per office report dated 19.04.2025, notices stated to have been issued to private respondent nos. 1 to 3 through postal services on 10.04.2023 have not been received back served or un-served and even after expiry of statutory period, none has appeared on their behalf.

List on 01.09.2025, awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
08.07.2025
Neha-1