

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: SWP 1426/2009

Satish Kumar

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Surjit Singh & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.09.2025

As per note of the Registry, notices have been issued to private respondent Nos. 1 to 3 through registered post vide order dated 10.04.2023, however, the same has not been received back either served or un-served. Statutory period is expired. Accordingly, respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are proceeded as *ex-parte*.

List for consideration on 17.11.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.09.2025
AKHILESH