

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No:- SWP No. 1426/2009

Satish Kumar

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nukul Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Surjit Singh and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.11.2025

1. The instant matter pertains to the Rehbar-e-Taleem Scheme, which is pending before the Apex Court.
2. Adjourned.
3. List again on **31.12.2025**.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

**Jammu
17.11.2025
Javid Iqbal**